GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6472
ANSWERED ON:06.05.2015

SECRECY OF QUESTION PAPERS
Patel Shri Natubhai Gomanbhai

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Central Board of Secondary Education is preparing any action plan for maintaining secrecy of question papers of class 10th and 12th so as to prevent leaking out of papers; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the time by whichit is likely to be implemented in all the States?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(@) and (b): The Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE) has the following mechanisms to maintain secrecy of question papers of class 10th and 12th-

# The question papers are stored in the secured places.
# The question papers are handed over to the authorized official on the same day before few hours of start of the examination.
# The question papers are packed in special envelopes.

# At Examination Centre, question papers are opened by the Centre Superi- ntendent in the presence of four invigilators including outside invigila- tors from the centre school.

The above process is applicable for all CBSE examinations in the country.
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